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PROGRAMME OF ASSESSMENT 2025 – GRADE 7
	Term
	Item
	Assessment Activity Outline
	Assessment Form
	Possible

Mark
	Weighting
	Date Planned
	Date Completed

	1
	1
	Whole numbers
	Assignment
	50
	SBA = 60% 
	03 - 04/02/25
	

	
	2
	All term 1 topics

	Test
	40
	
	17-28/03/25
	

	2
	3
	Any one of term 2 topics

	Investigation 
	40
	
	Must be before teaching the topic chosen in term 2
	

	
	4
	All term 1 and 2 topics

	Test
	50
	
	As per June time table
	

	3
	5
	Must cover a combination of topics from term 1 to term 3

	Project
	50
	
	Must be completed by end of term 3
	

	
	6
	All term 3 topics
	Test
	40
	
	13/09/24
	

	4
	7
	All term 1 to 4 topics based on NOR and PFA content areas
	Nov Exam Paper 1
	50
	AXAMS = 40%
	As per final exam time table
	

	
	
	All term 1 to 4 topics based on SS, M and DH content areas

	Nov Exam Paper 2
	50
	
	As per final exam time table
	


*Suggested time for tests: 60 minutes, marks minimum 50
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